Page 1 of 6                                        ASC_WLAC291 Series_V4.0                                                  Nov. Y2017
WLAC291A Series
WLAC291B Series
SMD Air Wound Coil Inductors
*Contents in this sheet are subject to change without prior notice.
Page 2 of 6                                        ASC_WLAC291 Series_V4.0                                                  Nov. Y2017
Features
 Acrylic jacket(WLAC291) provides a flat top for pic k and place

TINNED LENGTH BETWEEN 30° AND 180°
Page 3 of 6                                        ASC_WLAC291 Series_V4.0                                                  Nov. Y2017
Ordering Information
WL  AC  291A  Z0  K  T01  P  B
Product
Code
 Series  Dimensions  Series
Extension
 Tolerance  Turns  Packing Code
WL:
Inductor
 Air wound
coil
inductor.
 291A
291B
 Z0:STD  G: ± 2%
J: ± 5%
K: ± 10%
 T01=1 Turns
T03=3 Turns
T10=10 Turns
 P=7” Reeled
(Embossed reel)
 B:STD
Electrical Characteristics
● WLAC291A series
● WLAC291B series
TOLERANCE： K: ±10%,  J: ±5%,  G: ±2%
※TEST INSTRUMENT:  HP4291B、FIXTURE HP16193A、HP8753E、CHROMA16502
NOTE :
1. Inductance & Q measured on the HP4291B. With HP16193 test fixture.
2. Operating temp. : -40℃ to +125℃
3. For temperature rise : 15℃
4. SRF measured using the HP8753E
Walsin Part Number  L(nH) Tolerance  Turns Q Min
Typical Q @
Frequency
(MHz)
SRF
Typical
(GHz)
RDC
Maximum
(mΩΩΩΩ)
Rated Current
(A)
WLAC291AZ0□T01PB 2.5 K 1 145 150 12.5 1.1 4.0
WLAC291AZ0□T02PB 5.0 G,J 2 140 150 6.5 1.8 4.0
WLAC291AZ0□T03PB 8.0 G,J 3 140 150 5.0 2.6 4.0
WLAC291AZ0□T04PB 12.5 G,J 4 137 150 3.3 3.4 4.0
WLAC291AZ0□T05PB 18.5 G,J 5 132 150 2.5 3.9 4.0
Walsin Part Number  L(nH) Tolerance  Turns Q Min
Typical Q @
Frequency
(MHz)
SRF
Typical
(GHz)
RDC
Maximum
(mΩΩΩΩ)
Rated Current
(A)
WLAC291BZ0□T06PB 17.5 G,J 6 100 150 2.2 4.5 4.0
WLAC291BZ0□T07PB 22.0 G,J 7 102 150 2.1 5.2 4.0
WLAC291BZ0□T08PB 28.0 G,J 8 105 150 1.8 6.0 4.0
WLAC291BZ0□T09PB 35.5 G,J 9 112 150 1.5 6.8 4.0
WLAC291BZ0□T10PB 43.0 G,J 10 106 150 1.2 7.9 4.0